PRESQUE ISLE
/%/%%%&

~

CONSERVATION DISTRICT

PRESQUE ISLE COUNTY

SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL

FEE SCHEDULE

Effective Date: 5/1/2022

Plan Review Fees

Transportation Facilities: Streets, Highways, Roadways: up to one mile
Each additional mile or fraction

Subdivision, Utilities & Gas & Oil Production:
Underground pipelines, underground cable: up to one mile
Each additional mile or fraction

Water Impoundment, Waterway Construction or Improvements:

Permit Fees With Inspections

Residential: one acre or less
Each additional acre

Renewal: cost to renew permit for additional year

Transportation Facilities: Streets, Highways, Roadways: Each ¥z mile

Subdivision, Industrial & Commercial Development, Service Facilities,
Recreational Facilities: one acre or less
Each additional acre

Utilities & Gas & Oil Production:
Underground pipelines, underground cable: Each mile or fraction

Violation notices — additional inspection fee

Water Impoundment: Each acre or fraction

Waterway Construction or Improvements: Based on project cost

e Fees doubled for sites started without permit

Presque Isle Conservation District
658 S. Bradley Highway, Rogers City, MI 49779
(989) 734-4000
Presquelsle.cd@gmail.com Visit us: piconservation.org

$ 50.00
$ 25.00

$ 50.00
$ 25.00

$ 50.00

$150.00
$ 65.00

$ 85.00
$100.00
$300.00
$100.00
$100.00
$ 50.00

$100.00

All 2.5%



