

#### PRESQUE ISLE COUNTY

### **SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL**

#### **FEE SCHEDULE**

Effective Date: 5/1/2022

# **Plan Review Fees**

Transportation Facilities:	Streets, Highways, Roadways: up to one mile Each additional mile or fraction	\$ 50.00 \$ 25.00
Subdivision, Utilities & Gas & Oil Production: Underground pipelines, underground cable: up to one mile Each additional mile or fraction		\$ 50.00 \$ 25.00
Water Impoundment, Waterway Construction or Improvements:		\$ 50.00
Permit Fees With Inspections		
Residential: one acre or less	S Each additional acre	\$150.00 \$ 65.00
Renewal: cost to renew permit for additional year		\$ 85.00
Transportation Facilities: Streets, Highways, Roadways: Each ½ mile		\$100.00
Subdivision, Industrial & Co Recreational Facilities:	mmercial Development, Service Facilities, one acre or less Each additional acre	\$300.00 \$100.00
Utilities & Gas & Oil Production: Underground pipelines, underground cable: Each mile or fraction		\$100.00
<u>Violation notices</u> – additional inspection fee		\$ 50.00
Water Impoundment: Each acre or fraction		\$100.00
Waterway Construction or Improvements: Based on project cost		All 2.5%

# • Fees doubled for sites started without permit

# **Presque Isle Conservation District**

658 S. Bradley Highway, Rogers City, MI 49779 (989) 734-4000

PresqueIsle.cd@gmail.com Visit us: piconservation.org